

FAISALABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

PH # 048-9232393 FAX # 048-92323396

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (OPERATION) FESCO CIRCLE SARGODHA

TENDER NOTICE

FOR MAINTENANCE/ / DEPOSIT / REHABILITATION WORKS OF CARRIAGE / TRANSPORTATION / ERACTION OF PCC POLES AND LABOR WORK FOR EARTHING OF LT / HT POLES & EARTHING OF TRANSFORMERS SUB-STATION, FOR THE YEAR 2023-24

Tender No.	Group No.	Area of Jurisdiction (Plain / Hilly Area)	Description	Bid Amount
78/2023-24	Group No.1	FESCO 3 rd Division Sargodha	Lifting, Safe carriage, transportation and erection of HT / LT Spun / PCC Poles (45, 36, 31 feet) as	4.000 Million in each case
79/2023-24	Gloup No. 1	FESCO Division Jauharabad	per WAPDA / FESCO specifications.	
80/2023-24		City	Service / Labor work for Earthing of LT / HT	
81/2023-24	Group No.2 FESCO 1 st	Rural	Structure Poles with verified result of 5-Ohms and for Earthing Transformer sub-station (Body & Neutral) with verified result of 2-Ohms of each earthing as per WAPDA / FESCO Specifications /	4.000 Millian
82/2023-24	Division	Aziz Bhatti Town		4.000 Million in each case
83/2023-24	Sargodha	Tariqabad		iii cacii casc
84/2023-24	3 1 3	Nishterabad	Drawings / SOPs.	
85/2023-24		Islampura	Service / Labor work for Earthing of LT / HT	
86/2023-24	Group No.3	Kotfarid	Structure Poles with verified result of 5-Ohms and	4.000 Million in each case
87/2023-24	FESCO 2 nd Division	Satellite Town	for Earthing Transformer sub-station (Body &	
88/2023-24	Sargodha	Bhagtanwala-1	Neutral) with verified result of 2-Ohms of each earthing as per WAPDA / FESCO Specifications /	
89/2023-24	Gargoana	New Satellite Town	Drawings / SOPs.	
90/2023-24		City Bhalwal	Service / Labor work for Earthing of LT / HT	
91/2023-24	Group No.4	Bhera	Structure Poles with verified result of 5-Ohms and	4.000 Million in each case
92/2023-24	FESCO	Phularwan	for Earthing Transformer sub-station (Body &	
93/2023-24	Division Bhalwal	Purana Bhalwal	Neutral) with verified result of 2-Ohms of each earthing as per WAPDA / FESCO Specifications /	
94/2023-24	Dilaiwai	S. P. Noon	Drawings / SOPs.	
95/2023-24		Urban Jauharabad		
96/2023-24		Khushab-1		
97/2023-24	Group No.5	Quaidabad	Service / Labor work for Earthing of LT / HT Structure Poles with verified result of 5-Ohms and	4.000 Million in each case
98/2023-24	FESCO	Khushab-2	for Earthing Transformer sub-station (Body &	
99/2023-24	Division	Rural Jauharabad	Neutral) with verified result of 2-Ohms of each	
100/2023-24	Jauharabad	Noor Pur Thal	earthing as per WAPDA / FESCO Specifications /	
101/2023-24		Jauharabad Division Hilly Area	Drawings / SOPs.	
102/2023-24	Group No.6	Civil Line	Comice / Labor words for Forthing of LT / UT	
103/2023-24		Sillanwali	Service / Labor work for Earthing of LT / HT Structure Poles with verified result of 5-Ohms and	4.000 Million in each case
104/2023-24	FESCO 3 rd	Sahiwal-1	for Earthing Transformer sub-station (Body &	
105/2023-24	Division Sargodha	Sahiwal-2	Neutral) with verified result of 2-Ohms of each	
106/2023-24		Shahpur	earthing as per WAPDA / FESCO Specifications /	
107/2023-24		Jhawarian	Drawings / SOPs.	
108/2023-24	Group No 7	Bhagtanwala-2	Service / Labor work for Earthing of LT / HT	
109/2023-24	Group No.7 FESCO	Kotmomin	Structure Poles with verified result of 5-Ohms and for Earthing Transformer sub-station (Body &	4.000 Million
110/2023-24	Division Kotmomin	Bhabra	Neutral) with verified result of 2-Ohms of each earthing as per WAPDA / FESCO Specifications /	in each case
111/2023-24		Sial Mor	Drawings / SOPs.	

Eligibility of the Contractor

- i. Tender(s) will be issued to only those firms, who prequalified / enlisted with WAPDA / PEPCO / DISCO's / NTDC / FESCO FESCO (approved contractors) from the office of the Chief Engineer (Distt) Engineering WAPDA Lahore / Office of the Chief Executive Officer, FESCO Faisalabad are invited for execution of works to WAPDA / PEPCO guide lines, SDI, SOP, Specification & design mentioned as above and valid PEC license for the year 2023-24 having special code EE-04 & EE-05.
- ii. Tender will be issued to those firms that registered with PEC for the year 2023-24

Earnest Money

Tender Fee

- i. CDR containing earnest money 2% of the bid amount must be accompanied with the Tender separately.
- ii. CDR must be framed by the tenderer concerned.

Date & Time of issuance of Tender Documents

The cost of the Tender form will be Rs. 2000/- each. (Non Refundable)

Tender documents will be available on or before <u>15.04.2024</u> (before **04:00 PM**) from the office of Executive Engineer (Operation) FESCO 1st Division Sargodha. Original PEC Registration and CDR shall be provided before issuance of Tender. (Not photocopy) and also provide performance certificate of the firm for the previous year 2022-23

Receiving of Tenders	Tender documents will be received upto 01:00 PM on 16.04.2024 .					
Date of Opening of Tenders	Tenders will be opened on <u>16.04.2024</u> at <u>01:30 PM</u> .					
Place of Tender Opening						
Office of Superintending Engineer (Operation) FESCO Circle Khushab Road Sargodha						

NOTE:-

- All the taxes implemented by the Government will be deducted from the Contractors Bills.
- Tender opening Committee reserves all its rights regarding rejection of bids as defined in Clause 33(1) of PPRA Rules 2004".

Superintending Engineer (O) FESCO Circle Sargodha